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7 APPLE INC. KE  IEERBA 2.88
8 ELI LILLY AND CO. KE  ALRYT 2.73
9 SALESFORCE, INC. KE R 241
10 MASTERCARD, INC. XE 2@ 1.96

X R—RELNRITL BHFBICBEVTREISNTOSHRABLURRICET 2 IS RIS H) OBAANDHIHEITIE,

ThoERELTHEELERELRERRLTEYFET,

B B ¥ R L 2R
B4

KE

BiE

s
T304

EEd
ZTOME
Bz 0t

BB L%
87.75

1.38

1.36

118

084

31

438

22 FvEYIL-FYTERTIFVR-2023VU-X RAMABEREE

3 8 B R L 2R
AEER

KR

a—n[A

BIEBFL
FENL
ERUK
ZOMEE
B&-Zofth

A L)
99.85
0.00
(20246 A28 AR TE)
EHi5%E
IEf  %iE4A BELE®%)
1 TR BT 22.60
2 EXRE-H—EX 13.55
3 ~NIVARTT 13.25
4 i 11.13
5 —HBR - —EX 9.27
HEMmALE
BREDES BBLLE®)
#= 96.58
(e 0.22
RE-T0H 3.20
BEHE®
51.69
14.06
6.91
4.42
4.16
15.56
3.20
AL
99.84
0.00
(202446 A28 HERTE)
EHi5%E
B %E4A BREHE%
1 TEHREAM 29.00
2 ~NILRTT 14.82
3 BARE-H—ER 13.89
4 —RHERM-Y—EX 13.66
5 a%az=4—ar-H—EX 10.18
HEMmALE
REODER BRLLE®)
#= 95.59
B 0.03
R&E-TOH 4.38
BREHLE®
90.29
242
1.38
0.82
0.37
0.34
438



FRERIL-T AN NSV TPURF(RRBEAVD)
<FvERIL-TAIAY - NFVR-IF=T7UF(RELHBAVD) DEELEEDIKRE>

Bt 8R4 BB HE®)
1 FXERIL T IN—T T A)H - INSUR-T7UR (LUX) (95 ZCh-JPY) 99.86
2 BAREIES D7 GEEEBERERIRE) 0.00
<FXEFI T IN—T-TAIN ISR T7UR(LUX) DEBREEDIRRE > (202446 A 28 HIRE)
EHi108448
g SRR E4 /g4 HIE/RES TR BB %)
1 BROADCOM INC. *E - 71
2 MICROSOFT CORP. KE BRI 4.33
3 ALPHABET INC. KE a3a=H—iav-H—ER 2.93
4 META PLATFORMS, INC. KE Q3245 —3av-H—ER 2.17
5 TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. B BRI 1.96
6 UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC. KE NILRET 1.88
7 UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE 4.625% 06-15-27 KE EE - AT REE S 1.70
8 PHILIP MORRIS INTERNATIONAL INC. KE EELFR 1.67
9 ELI LILLY AND CO. KE NIRRT T 1.55
10 APPLE INC. KE BRI 1.35
WEI AL | A 4R LE 3
BELLER%)
HiE SESFER BE LLE®) E4 #R &% EH
et 65.93 KE 57.65 27.37 85.02
B 29,52 h+r5 2.15 0.12 2.26
EfE - BAF AR S 8.27 Bt 1.96 - 1.96
HiE 8.74 HE 1.17 0.40 1.56
Z D ES 12.51 Pz 1.03 - 1.03
BE -2 455 ZDHteE 1.98 1.64 3.61
B -z 4.55
FXERI - AVALENLT—T7URFCRRLFEYAELY)
<EFYERAVALENFT—-IF—T7UR(KFILFBYAEWN) OEELEEORKRE >
JIE Fz2 kA AL
1 FrERL T IN—T-FrELIL AN L-ELF—(LUX) (9 FACh-JPY) 99.85
2 BARGEHEHI7UF CEREERERRE) 0.00
<EFXERI T IN—T FXERL - AVAL-ELT—(LUX) DEBLEEDRKRE > (202446 A 28 A B E)
108247
I SRS E 4 /g4 RiE/AHER BELEE®%)
1 BROADCOM INC. KE BRI 441
2 PHILIP MORRIS INTERNATIONAL INC. KE EELFR 2.40
3 MICROSOFT CORP. KE IEER AT 2.34
4 ABBVIE, INC. KE NIRRT T 2.23
5 RTX CORP. KE BRE-H—EX 1.83
6 TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. B [EERE AT 1.49
7 VICI PROPERTIES INC. KE TENE 1.36
8 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. KE ol 1.33
9 ABBOTT LABORATORIES KE ~ANILRTT 1.21
10 AMGEN INC. K E ~NILRTT 114
HERIMEAR LR E3pIEE §oda
RE )
HE SESFER A LLE®) E4 #=R B% &&t
B 78.78 KE 46.05 17.24 63.29
&% 18.55 E:9ES| 6.79 0.19 6.99
EfE - BAF R E S 3.84 hrF 3.77 0.14 3.91
#iR 6.00 TSR 3.33 0.05 3.38
T DES 8.72 RaY 2.74 0.24 2.98
HE- 2O 2.67 ZOHE 16.10 0.69 16.78
BHE-Z0ih 2.67

FrESIL - SYTERTFYR 2023V Y- RNEERRE
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FrERIL T BV BB ET 7V RF CRFILFEYAELY)
<FVERL-TO—N)LIEEBEEHEI T —T7URCRRLFEYHBWN) OFEREEOKRE>

[:3d 22k 2 E %)
1 FrERL T I—T -5 A=\l a—RL—k- KUK 772K (LUX) (95 RCh-JPY) 99.86
2 BAAREHESE 7R GEEEBERERRE) 0.00

<FXERL-TN—T-F 8= -3—RL—k-RUR-T7UR (LUX) DEELGEEDKRE >
L1085+

104 BRIAR E4/#bigA AESFER

1 BANK OF AMERICA CORP SR UNSEC 5.872% 09-15-34/33 KE 8

2 BANCO DE SABADELL SA EUR REG S SR NON PREF (B) 5.25% 02-07-29/28 A~RAY &

3 BANCO DE SABADELL SA EUR REG S SR NON PREF (B) 5.5% 09-08-29/28 ~ RA~RAY &

4 DEUTSCHE BANK AG EUR REG S SR NON PREF (B) 1.375% 02-17-32/31 KA #HE

5 BANK OF AMERICA CORP SR UNSEC 5.819% 09-15-29/28 KE #HE

6 AIB GROUP PLC 144A LIFE SR UNSEC 5.871% 03-28-35/34 TAILSUR #HE

7 AMGEN INC SR UNSEC 5.25% 03-02-33 *E #HiE

8 MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INC SR UNSEC 5.05% 03-15-29 KE #HE

9 CAIXABANK SA 144A LIFE SR NON PREF 6.84% 09-13-34/33 ARAY #HE

10 MORGAN STANLEY SR UNSEC 6.627% 11-01-34/33 KE #HiE

WEI AL B AR L3 BB B R L EE

BIES5:4E 31 BELE®%) E4# BELEE%) BEA

& 94.43 KE 64.56 KL

EE - R RS AR 1.08 TSUR 5.48 a—n0

TDOtfESH 0.03 Fay 3.92 ERUK

BE- 20 447 ARAY 3.75 =R
HE 352 HhFE-FIL
ZOMhE 14.30 ZTOHMBER
BE- 20 447 BE -0t

FrERL - A=/ b—=2)L-)B—2 - RUR - TPV RF CRRILFEYAELY)

<F¥ERIL-TO—NIL-b—BIL A= RUR - —T7UR (CRRLFEYHEBEWN) OEBLEEDKRRE >

JIE Fz2 kA AL
1 FrEAL-TI—T T B—N L b—=Z)L-)B—2 - RUR - D7 UK (LUX) (95 XCh-JPY) 99.85
2 BAREHESH D7 GEEEERERIRE) 0.00

<FrEAL-TIL—T-5a—\Lb—=E)LJE—2 I RUR - TPV R (LUX) DEBLREEDIRRE >
EHI108845

IE &L iz kA E4& /g4 FESTE R

1 MEXICAN BONOS MXN 8.0% 07-31-53 A% EfR - BT E

2 FNCL 5.5 UMBS TBA 07-01-54 RE T DfESH

3 UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE 5.0% 08-31-25 KE EfE - BT RS

4 FNCL 6.5 UMBS TBA 07-01-54 KE Z DRSS

5 ITALY BUONI POLIENNALI DEL TESORO EUR REG S (B) 4.2% 03-01-34 A 5!7 EE - TR R R (E

6 BRAZIL NOTAS DO TESOURO NACIONAL SERIE B BRL I/L 6.0% 08-15-50 ~ J5)L EfE - BAF RS

7 FNCL 6.5 UMBS TBA 08-01-54 KE T DfES

8 FNCL 2.0 UMBS TBA 07-01-54 KE Z D ESH

9 FNCL 6.0 UMBS TBA 08-01-54 *E Z DR

10 BUNDESREPUBLIK DEUTSCHLAND BUNDESANLEIHE EUR REG S (B) 2.2% 02-15-34 Vi EE - BT R E S

HERIMAR LR E3pIL L doda e BRI

SES5TE R BRHLE®) E4 BRELE®%) ERAB

& 54.11 *E 44.48 KEJL

EfR- B HERE 33.92 A%TO 9.99 a—n

FOHhES 15.36 I352)L 5.36 AxLa-RyY

B 0.01 EE 5.04 ITSD)-LT7IL

HE- 20k -3.40 aavE7 3.97 HERUK
ZOHhE 34.56 ZTOEE
BE-Z0ih -3.40 B[E-Z0Mh

24 FvEYIL-FYTERATFVR-2023VU-X RAABREE

(202456 A28 HIRTE)

BE L%
1.07
0.85
0.81
078
078
0.76
075
075
0.72
0.69

BB L%
72.08

22.09

117

0.19

0.01

0.00

447

(202456 A28 HIRTE)

BEHE®
424
3.61
2.79
2.41
1.92
1.83
1.36
1.36
1.34
1.32

&R ELER(%)
64.53

14.76

5.89

319

242

12.61

-3.40



FrESNHBERKTTURFREABAVD)

<FVERLHRARKIST —T7UF(REABAVD) DETBLEEDKRTE >

Bt 8R4 BB HE®)
1 FRERL G I—TF I BN 22— N—ARGTF 4T T7UR (LUX) (95 ZCh-JPY) 99.89
2 BAREIES D7 GEEEBERERIRE) 0.00
<FXERIL-TIN—T-F0—N)L-Za—R—ARGT4T - 77U R (LUX) DEBLHBEDIRRE > (202446 B 28 HIRTE)
EHi108448 EHi5%E
104 SRR ER&/iig4 EEE BELE®) IEE FE4A BELE®%)
1 MICROSOFT CORP. KE IR 371 1 TR 21.89
2 META PLATFORMS, INC. KE  23azH—lav-¥—ER 347 2 NIVATT 15.65
3 NOVO NORDISK AS FoR—=9 NVRTT 333 3 BARE-Y—EXR 14.29
4 TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. &3&  1&3REfi 305 4 —HBEE-Y—EX 11.62
5 BROADCOM INC. KE  EEREA 282 5 2R 9.91
6 ALPHABET INC. KE  33azs—Yav-¥—ER 223 WEWRHE
7 NVIDIA CORP. KE BRI 2.00 BREDES RE %)
8 ASML HOLDING NV FSUH EREAM 1.90 #= 95.61
9 ASTRAZENECA PLC HEE ALRSTT 1.77 &% -
10 ELI LILLY AND CO. KE  ALRYT 1.65 BE- 704t 4.39
¥ E—REARTL, EHEMBZICHEVTEEISh TV A MR B LUKRRICEET 2 E ML (FBEHE) OlAANSHIHEITIE,
TNOERELTHELRELRERRLTEYET,
B A # R L 2 & B
E4 i3 -1-4-:4¢)) BRA BELE®
KE 52.40 E% 57.44
ISUR 883 a1—n 13.39
EE 5.80 FEARUK 5.47
FUR—Y 433 TUR—Y-Ja—x 4.25
BA 3.77 BAM 3.77
ZDHE 20.47 ZTOMER 11.29
BRE- 0 439 BE-Z0ith 439
FrERLHRBERETI7VRF RESBAYD)
<FrEFNHRABERREIY—T7UR(REABAYD)DEELEEDRRE>
JIE Fz2 kA AL
1 FrEQL-TN—T - D—E-TAETUR-F AT —X(LUX) (95 ZCh-JPY) 98.93
2 BARGEHEHI7UF CEREERERRE) 0.90
<EFXYERI T IN—T T—ILR-FTAETFTUR- I AT—X(LUX) DEBELEEDRRE> (202446 A 28 A B1E)
EBi108%4/ EHi5%E
IEfL W4 E&/iiEE £ESR BRELE® JE FESR BELLE®)
1 TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. &% (&Rl 376 1 BEARE-H—ER 16.38
2 BROADCOM INC. KE  IEEREA 356 2 &R 15.63
3 RTX CORP. KE  ERE-H—EX 210 3 TR 14.01
4 PHILIP MORRIS INTERNATIONAL INC. KE W EELFR 208 4 EEDLFR 9.95
5 CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC. KE  AEBE 190 5 ~NILRETT 8.77
6 BP PLC EE IRLF— 179 EEWRLE
7 VICI PROPERTIES INC. *KE TEE 1.68 RENESR BRELEEM%)
8 SAP SE Ry EREA 1.65 =t 96.14
9 CME GROUP INC. KE  ER 1.64 B -
10 ELI LILLY AND CO. KE  ANILRTT 1.56 R&E-TOH 3.86
¥ A—RELNETL BBETIHICBEV TR TOSHA S LUKRRICET A M S FERAHF) OMAANLHHEEIZIE,
TNOERHELTHELRELRERRLTEYET,
| Bl 1 PR LL 3R 3 8 B R L 2R
E4 BRELLE® AE4A BELLE®)
KE 50.28 EI% 57.27
EE 8.38 a—n 14.66
IIUR 5.73 TARUR 7.89
|k 3.76 BAMA 3.75
=P 3.75 FHBRL 308
ZDHE 24.24 ZOMER 9.50
BE- 70l 3.86 BE- 0 3.86

FrESIL - SYTERTFYR 2023V Y- RNEERRE
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FYEQN-IR—DVT ANSTI—T7URF

<FVEFIN-IR—DUT RNFGTO—IF—T7UR (BBANVILL) DT ELGEEORRE>

Bz 22k
1 FrEA-TN—T - TI—D05 =Y =B FRF 2 =F4—Z (LUX) (¥ 5ZCdm)
2 BAREIES D7 GEEEBERERIRE)

BB L)

99.90
0.00

<FrEAN-TIN—T-IR—=D05 =Y h—=F )L FRF 12T —X (LUX) DEBELEEDRRE>

L E10884
IEfz  $&4s

1 UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE 4.625% 09-30-28

2 TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
3 TENCENT HOLDINGS LTD.
4 BRAZIL NOTAS DO TESOURO NACIONAL SERIE F BRL 10.0% 01-01-31
5 AMERICA MOVIL SAB DE GV MXN SR UNSEC 9.5% 01-27-31
6 NOVA LJUBLJANSKA BANKA DD
7 UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE 4.25% 02-15-54
8 AIA GROUP LTD.
9 PETROLEOS MEXICANOS SR UNSEC 6.875% 10-16-25
10 SAUDI ARABIAN OIL CO REG S SR UNSEC 1.625% 11-24-25
RERI AL LR
BE LA R
#rt
%
EfE - BAFHEES
#Hix
ZDfE 2
B&- 20t

FrEHL-FA—/N)L-FAFr—3Y - T7URF

BE L)
31.74

59.08

39.60

19.44

0.04

9.18

E4a /A
RE

BiL

FE
ISV
A%
AORZT
KE

&
Ao
YOCTIET

E B8Rkt

E&
Ao
KE

FE
M77Uh
TSN
ZDHE
BE -0

<FvERIL-TO—NIL-7OF—23 - IF—D7URDETELEEDRTE >

JIE Fi2
1 FoERL-FI—TF T a—n\L-FAF—ar - T7UR (LUX) (95 XC)
2 AAREHES T 7R GEEEERERRE)

<FrERIL-TI—T-FO—NIL-FAS5—2a0 - T7UR (LUX) DX BELEEDIRRE >

108848
IEGE  $&#A4

1 BROADCOM INC.

© o N o g A~ W N

o

UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE 4.5% 11-15-33
UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE 4.125% 08-15-53
ASTRAZENECA PLC
PHILIP MORRIS INTERNATIONAL INC.
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO.
CONSTELLATION SOFTWARE INC.
VISA INC.
MICROSOFT CORP.

BERIMRLE

A
st
%

BE-Z0fth

SEZFTER

EfE- BT HEMR S
#Hi=
ZOiES

TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.

BE %)
63.99

30.46

20.84

471

491

554

26 FvEYIL-FYTERTFVR-2023VU-X RAMABEREE

E&/MEA
*E
4
KE
KE
%E
*E
KE
e
*E
KE

B BIHER

B4
*E

s

%E

B%

4
ZofHE
B 20t

HTE/RE S TE R
EfE- BUF IR S
BT

(202456 A28 HIRTE)

a3az=4—ar-$—EX

EfE- BUF RS
#H1R
i
EfE- BUFHEES
i
#HiE
#Hig

#
1.50
0.96
5.44
057
077

22.51

BB LLEE®%)

99.85
0.00

$18/55ER
R

1R T

B B REES
E - B S
ANIVRTT
EFURR

£

1SR

S

1R T

#=
32.85
6.14
458
3.14
414
13.14

%
8.12
7.08
1.03
4.60
4.06

3418

HE LR
229
227
159
1.37
1.27
1.27
1.24
1.19
1.04
1.02

BALE®)
&t

9.62

8.04

6.46

5.17

4.83

56.69

9.18

(20246 A28 HIRFE)

B
18.54
0.31
079
1.28

9.54

BB LR
534
414
369
2.80
274
245
221
2.05
1.86
1.81

BB LLE®)
&t

51.39

6.46

5.38

4.42

414

22.68

5.54



FrELL-TO—NILRUR - DFURF

<EFvERL-TA—NILRUR-IHF—TFURDEELEEDOKRE>

Bz e
1 FrERL T I—TF -5 B—\L-RUR-TFUR (LUX) (9FRC)
2 AAREHES T 7R GEEBERERRE)

<FXERL T IN—T- 00—\ RUR-T7UR(LUX) DEELEEDIRRE >

L E10884
gz $iR%

1 JAPAN BILL ZERO CPN 22/JUL/2024 JPY 50000 0.000% 22-07-2024

2 FNCL UMBS 5.0 SD4977 11-01-53
3 FNCL 5.5 UMBS TBA 07-01-54
4 FNCL 6.0 UMBS TBA 08-01-54
5 ITALY BUONI POLIENNALI DEL TESORO EUR REG S (B) 4.2% 03-01-34
6 BUNDESREPUBLIK DEUTSCHLAND BUNDESANLEIHE EUR REG S (B) 1.7% 08-15-32
7 FNCL 6.5 UMBS TBA 07-01-54
8 FNCL 6.5 UMBS TBA 08-01-54
9 KOREA NDFB 3212 KRW 4.25% 12-10-32
10 JAPAN GOVERNMENT TWENTY YEAR BOND JPY 1.5% 09-20-43
WAL B AR L3
BIES5:4E 31 B E %) E4#
EfE - BT R RS 47.02 RE
iR 27.53 ZES
Z D ESH 23.90 EE
BE- 20 1.55 FE
Ry
ZOHhE
BE&-Z04h

FrERL-TO—/NILRET7URF

B4 /Hhig 4
B
K
K
K
1597
Fay
K
K
&
B

<F¥YERIL-TO—NILRPREI S —T7URDETELEEDIRRE >

JIE Fi2
1 FrERL T IIN—T -5 A=AV E—ZTFT 4 TA R RUR-T7UR (LUX) (95 XC)
2 AAREHES T 7R GEEEERERRE)

BB L)
39.90

7.20

6.50

5.10

4.86

34.90

1.55

HELE®
99.86
0.00

RESIERI

EfE- BUFHEMR S
ZOtiES

Z DR

Z DitafR
EfE- BT HEMR S
EMR - BRI E
ZOiES
ZDitfE %

EfE - B HEMRE
EfE- BT HEMRS

13 A R L 2
EEZ

ENI%

a—n

BAH

FET

FARUR
ZTOHMBER
B[E-Z0fh

HELE®)
99.84
0.00

<FYERINTN—T -5 0—N)L AV B—STAITA KUK T7UR (LUX) DEBLGEEDKRE >

108247
IEfL iz kA
1 FNCL 6.0 UMBS TBA 08-01-54
2 CHINA GOVT BOND CNY 3.02% 05-27-31
3 SPAIN GOVERNMENT BOND EUR 144A LIFE/REG S 0.8% 07-30-27
4 FNCL 6.0 UMBS TBA 07-01-54
5 JAPAN BILL ZERO CPN 22/JUL/2024 JPY 50000 0.000% 22-07-2024
6 UNITED KINGDOM GILT GBP REG S 1.25% 07-22-27
7 PORTUGAL OBRIGACOES DO TESOURO OT EUR 144A LIFE/REG S 2.875% 10-20-34
8 FNCL 6.5 UMBS TBA 08-01-54
9 FNCL 6.5 UMBS TBA 07-01-54
10 JAPAN GOVERNMENT TEN YEAR BOND JPY 0.1% 03-20-27
HERIMEAR LR E3pIL L doda e
SES5TE R BRHLE®) E4
EfE - BT ES 39.79 *E
ZDHRS 30.37 #E
g 28.55 A¥So
BE-Z 0l 1.30 ARAY
B
ZOHhE
B[E-Z0ih

E4 /g4
KE

HE
ARAY
KE

BA

EE
RILEAIL
KE

KE

B

&R ELER(%)
41.32

8.7

6.42

6.29

5.08

30.89

1.30

RESFTERI

Z DR

EfE- BUFHEMR S
EfE- BT HEMR S
ZOtiE

EfE- BUFHEMR S
EfE- BT HEMR S
EfE- B HEMR S
ZOtiESH
ZDiES

EfE - B HEMR S

BRI
ERAB

KL

a—n

ERUK

BAH

ET
ZOMBEE
B&E-Z0ih

(202456 A28 HIRTE)

BE %)
3.10
3.06
2.89
2.18
1.83
1.49
1.41
124
1.20
1.15

BB L%
47.28

2358

752

4.89

434

10.84

1.55

(202456 A28 HIRTE)

BE L)
7.67
427
352
349
2.83
2.76
268
2.48
217
212

BRELE®)
51.89

26.70

587

555

427

441

1.30

FrESIL - SYTERTFYR 2023V Y- RNEERRE
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FAERIL - T A= NA AN LEHET7FURF
<FXERL-TO—NIL-NAAVHLBEHEI T —T7UR (BBEAYDLHEL)DFEREEDKRE>

(=4
1
2

#hins

FXERL T I—T G B—NL N AP L A RF 2=F 44— (LUX) (95 RC)

BABHESR 7R GEREERERRE)

HELE®
99.92
0.00

<FrEN-TIN—T-5a—NIL N AN L FRF2 2T —X(LUX) DEBLEEDIRRE >

10854
IE &L BRIAR
1 REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA GOVERNMENT BOND ZAR 8.875% 02-28-35
2 REPUBLIC OF POLAND GOVERNMENT BOND PLN 6.0% 10-25-33
3 ROTECH HEALTHCARE INC.
4 BRAZIL NOTAS DO TESOURO NACIONAL SERIE B BRL I/L 6.0% 08-15-50
5 BRAZIL NOTAS DO TESOURO NACIONAL SERIE F BRL 10.0% 01-01-29
6 ISRAEL GOVERNMENT INTERNATIONAL BOND 5.5% 03-12-34
7 MEXICAN BONOS MXN 8.5% 11-18-38
8 BRAZIL NOTAS DO TESOURO NACIONAL SERIE F BRL 10.0% 01-01-31
9 COLOMBIAN TES COP 9.25% 05-28-42
10 TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL FINANCE NETHERLANDS III BV SR UNSEC 5.125% 05-09-29
WEI AL B AR L3
BIES5:4E 31 B E %) E4#
HE 55.87 KE
EfE - BT E S 37.05 A¥S o
Z D ESH 0.27 ISTL
B 1.83 M7 IUA
HE-Zhfth 497 AVRRIT
ZOHE
BE-Z0fh
28 FyEYIL-SYTEEIFUR-2023VU—X RNEREE

B4 /Hhig 4
Mm7IUh
K=K
KE
I3TL
TSN
AR5L)L
A¥La
ISV
anvE7?
ARSI

BB L)
4197

6.09

4.46

347

2.84

36.20

497

RESIERI

EfE- BUFHEMR %
EfE- BT HEMR S
R
EfE- BUF MRS
EfE- BT HBMR S
EfE - B HEMRE
EfE- BURHEMR S
EfE- BT HEMR S
EfE - B MRS
#HiE

BB B R L EE
BEA

KL

a—A
AxTa-RY
ISDI-LT7IL
Bm7IVh-SUK
TOMBER
B&-Z0ih
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